



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13130/2024 & CM APPL. 54839/2024**

MAYA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and
Mr. Sudhir, Advocates.
Mr. Parikshit Mahipal, Advocate for
R-2 & 3. With Respondents (in-
Person).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

12.11.2024

1. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 18th December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/PK