



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13130/2024**

MAYA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sujatha Shirolkar, Advocate.**

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Parikshit Mahipal, Adv.**

**Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for
GNCTD alongwith Ms. Sheenu Priya,
Mr. Vikas Saini, Advocates for
GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

17.01.2025

CM APPL. 54839/2024

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13130/2024

3. Learned counsel for the respondent no(s). 2 and 3 seeks some time to file reply. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
4. As an interim arrangement, the amount directed to be paid by the Respondent No.1 to the petitioner (in terms of paragraph-7 of the impugned order dated 17.06.2024) is increased to Rs.3500/- per month (with effect from the date of the impugned order dated 17.06.2024). In addition, as already directed vide order dated 17.06.2024, the respondent no(s). 2 & 3



shall also pay their share of utilities bill.

5. List on 20.02.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 17, 2025/at