



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13130/2024  
MAYA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through:  
versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel,  
Civil, GNCTD.  
Mr. Parikshit Mahipal, Adv. for R-2  
and 3 (through v/c)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**  
**21.07.2025**

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today as the Hon'ble Judge is busy in the Advisory Board meeting under COFEPOSA.
2. List on 09.10.2025.

**By order**

**Court Master**

**JULY 21, 2025/r**