



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13130/2024**

MAYA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondent

Through: Ms. Ishika Baheti, Adv. along with
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel,
Civil, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

09.10.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 17.11.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 9, 2025/at