



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13130/2024**

MAYA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Sujata Shirolkar, Advocate**

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr.Parikshit Mahipal, Adv for R-2 & 3**

None for R-1

CORAM: SH.SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **09.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

It is submitted by counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3 that payments till December, 2025 have been made and he will bring proof of payment on the next date of hearing. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she has received payments of July, August and September, 2025. Let proof of payment be brought on the next date of hearing.

List again on 16.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 9, 2026/sk