



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13130/2024**

MAYA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms.Sujatha Shirolkar, Advocate with
petitioner in person.**

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

As per last order dated 09.04.2026, counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3 had made a commitment that he will bring proof of payment on the next date of hearing.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent nos. 2 & 3 are avoiding to be present before the Court and they have not complied with the orders passed by the Divisional Commissioner as well as by this Court. In view of this position, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 16, 2026/sk