



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 449/2025

MAYA DEVI (SR CITIZEN)Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sujatha Shirolkar, Adv.

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta (Panel Counsel
GNCTD), Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.
for R-1.

3

+ W.P.(C) 13130/2024

MAYA DEVIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Sujatha Shirolkar, Adv.

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta (Panel Counsel
GNCTD), Mr. Kartik Sharma, Adv.
for R-1.
Mr. Parikshit Mahipal, Adv. for R-2
and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Let this matter be re-notified in the Joint Registrar Court on 30.04.2026.
2. Let the respondent nos. 2 and 3 to satisfy the compliance of the



directions passed by the Court in order dated 17.01.2025 till 30.03.2026. Let the concerned Registrar to place a specific note regarding her satisfaction whether the order dated 17.01.2025 is fully complied with or otherwise.

3. Let all the documents be submitted in the Registrar Court by the respondents by 30.04.2026. Let the report be placed on the record by next week.

4. Let respondent no. 3 to remain personally present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

5. List on 06.05.2026.

6. *Dasti.*

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 29, 2026/SH